PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6841451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYSTERICAL SUNSET LIMITED	07/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTERFRAME LLC
Street Address:	4055 PINON DRIVE
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7561723
Patent Number:	8406481
Patent Number:	8831275
Patent Number:	8306284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: lbrown@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: TODD P. BLAKELY
Address Line 1: SHERIDAN ROSS PC

Address Line 2: 1560 BROADWAY, SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6192-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD P. BLAKELY
SIGNATURE:	/Todd P. Blakely/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment Signed Recordal Version#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Signed Recordal Version#page2.tif

PATENT 506794632 REEL: 057038 FRAME: 0064

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hysterical Sunset Limited, a limited company formed in the Cayman Islands with an address of c/o Wardour management Services Limited, Alamander Way, Grand Pavilion, West Bay Road, P.O. Box 10147 Grand Cayman, KY1-1002, Cayman Islands ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the patents set forth in Schedule A accompanying this Assignment ("the Patents");

WHEREAS, CenterFrame LLC, a Colorado limited liability company with its principal place of business at 4055 Pinon Dr., Boulder, CO 80303 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement of any of the Patents, inclusive of all reexamination certificates, extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof in any country, and all other rights whatsoever in or related to the Patents;

ASSIGNOR warrants that it has made no assignment of ownership of the Patents to an entity other than ASSIGNEE and is under no obligation to make any assignment of the Patents to any other party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

ASSIGNOR Hysterical Sunset Limited	ASSIGNEE CenterFrame LLC
Brynley Davies, Manager Die ECTZE	By: <u>J.J. Q. H.</u> David Goldberg, President O
Date: 28 July 2021	Date: 28 July 2021

Schedule A

Assigned Patents				
Country ID	Title	Serial #	Patent #	
JP	Obtaining Person-Specific Images In A Public Venue	2006-503384	4347882	
US	Obtaining Person-Specific Images In A Public Venue	10/544,556	7,561,723	
US	Automated Indexing For Distributing Event Photography	11/816,959	8,406,481	
US	Automated Indexing For Distributing Event Photography	13/792,836	8,831,275	
EP	Manually-Assisted Automated Indexing Of Images Using Facial Recognition	06787260.6	1907980	
DE	Manually-Assisted Automated Indexing Of Images Using Facial Recognition	602006033993.3	1907980	
ES	Manually-Assisted Automated Indexing Of Images Using Facial Recognition	06787260.6	1907980	
FR	Manually-Assisted Automated Indexing Of Images Using Facial Recognition	06787260.6	1907980	
GB	Manually-Assisted Automated Indexing Of Images Using Facial Recognition	06787260.6	1907980	
IT	Manually-Assisted Automated Indexing Of Images Using Facial Recognition	06787260.6	1907980	
US	Manually-Assisted Automated Indexing Of Images Using Facial Recognition	12/442,361	8,306,284	

RECORDED: 07/30/2021

PATENT REEL: 057038 FRAME: 0066